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MEMORIAL LIGHTING CALENDAR 2026      APPENDIX A 
 

DATE EVENT 
LIGHTING 
COLOUR 

CAMPAIGNS 

Tuesday 27 January  
 

Holocaust Memorial Day Purple National 

Sunday 1 February  
 

LGBT+ History Month  Multi Catch All 

Wednesday 4 February  
 

World Cancer Day Orange Catch All 

Sunday 8 March  
  

International Women's Day Purple National 

Sunday 8 March  National Day of Reflection 
 

Yellow National 

Saturday 28 March  
 

Earth Hour (8.30pm-9.30pm) Switched off National 
 

Thursday 2 April  Autism Acceptance Day Gold Autism Friendly 
Town Centre 

Thursday 23 April  
 

St George's Day Red/White Saint Day 

Monday 18 May  National Dementia Action Week Purple National & SBC 
Campaign 

Monday 1 June  
 

National Volunteers Week  Red/Purple National 

Monday 8 June  
 

National Carers Week  Blue National 

TBC 
 

Shared Lives Week Purple Open Request 

Saturday 27 June  Armed Forces Day  Red/White/ 
Blue 

National 

Friday 4 September  
 

World Sexual Health Awareness Day  Orange/Blue Catch All 

Monday 21 September  
 

Fairtrade Fortnight Blue-Green National 

Saturday 26th September  
 

Organ Donation Week Purple Open Request 

Thursday 1 October  
 

Stoptober (Stop Smoking Campaign) Red National 

Friday 9 October  
   

Baby Loss Awareness Week Pink/Blue Catch All 

Saturday 10 October  
 

World Mental Health Day Purple 
  

Catch All 
 

Friday 16 October  Show Racism the Red Card Red National & SBC 
Campaign 

Sunday 1 November National Care Leavers Month  Blue National & SBC 
Campaign 

Wednesday 11 November  
 

Remembrance Day Red National 

Saturday 14 November  
 

World Diabetes Day Blue National 

Wednesday 25 November  International Day for the Elimination of 
Violence Against Women 

Orange Catch All 

 
 
 


